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CASE NUMBER: 13-0579-AU-ORD 

i-Acir iMTcz-oiBTTr̂ ivT ADOPTION OF CHAPTER 4901:1-3, OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, 
CASE DESCRIPTION: CONCERNING ACCESS 

DATE OF SERVICE: 9/30/2014 

DOCUMENT SIGNED Cl f^Q f ^ d j j 

Sign Here: " S W - ^ 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

none 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Champ, D. Zachary Mr. 
PCIA & The HetNet Forum 
500 Montgomery St. 
Suite 500 

Alexandria,OH 22314 
Phone:703-535-7401 
Email:advocacy@pcia.com 

* Guzman, Omar F Mr. 

Zayo Group 

1805 29th St. 

Boulder,CO 80301 
Phone:720-549-2254 
Email:omar.gu2man@zayo.com 

*Smith, CherylAMs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 N. High Street 
Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43081 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 

Email: smith@carpenterlipps.com 

III 

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 

Phone:614-464-5407 
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Fax:614-719-4793 

Email: glpetrucci@vory s. com 

none *Howard, Stephen M Mr. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5401 
Fax:614-719-4772 

Email: snihoward@vorys.com 

none *Hight, Debra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43231 
Phone:614-466-0469 
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us 

none THOMAS, JOHN DAVIDSON 

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON 
13001 STREET NW 
IITH FLOOR EAST 
WASHINGTON,DC 20005-3314 
Phone:202-469-4918 
Email:DTHOMAS@SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM 

none GILLESPIE, GARDNER F 
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON 
13001 STREET NW 
IITH FLOOR EAST 
WASHINGTON,DC 20005-3314 
Phone:202-469-4916 

Email:GGILLESPIE@SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM 

none *Aveni, Carl A Mr. 
Carlile Patchen & Murphy 
366 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)228-6135 
Fax:(614)221-0216 
Email: caveni@cpmlaw.com 
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none *Engram, Vemeda J. Mrs. 
AT&T Ohio 
150 E. Gay Street 
Floor 4C 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-223-7962 
Fax:614-223-5955 
Email: ve8151 @att.com 

none *Gaunder, Debra A 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 N High Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-300-4005 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com 

none *Kahn, Benita 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 
RO. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-6487 
Fax:614-719-4792 
Email: bakahn@vory s .com 

none *Endris, Robert M. Mr. 
FirstEnergy Corp. 
76 S. Main St. 
Akron,OH 44308 
Phone:330-384-5728 
Fax:330-384-3875 
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com 

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614) 227-4821 
Fax:(614)227-2390 
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Email:torahood@bricker.com 

none *Elisar, Scott E. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street - 17tia Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2850 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:selisar@m wncmh.com 

none *0'Brien, Thomas J Mr. 

Bricker & Eckler, LLP 

100 Soutii Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)227-2335 

Email:tobrien@bricker.com 

none *Hussey, Rebecca L Ms. 

Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 Plaza, Suite 1300 
280 N. High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4110 
Email:hussey@carpenterlipps.com 

none * Miller, Vesta R 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 
Email: Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 

Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
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none * Spencer, Ken Mr. 
Armstrong & Okey, Inc. 
222 East Town Street 
2nd Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email: kspencer@aando .com 

none *Cole, Cassandra F Ms. 
Frontier 

1300 Columbus-Sandusky Rd. 

Marion,OH 43301 
Phone:740-383-0490 
Email: Cassandra, cole@ftr.com 

none MOHLER, MALLORY M ATTORNEY 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614365-9145 

none *Kuhnell, Diarme 
Duke Energy Business Services 
139 E. Fourtii Street EA025 
P.O. Box 960 
Cincinnati,OH 45201 
Phone:(513)287-4337 
Fax:(513)287-4386 
Email:diaime.kuhnell@duke-energy.com 

none *Michael, Christopher W. Mr. 
Ice Miller LLP 
250 West Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-462-1148 
Fax:614-222-3444 
Email:Chris.Michael@icemiller.com 
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none *Keily, Jon F 

AT&T Services, Inc. 
150E. GaySt.,Rm. 4-A 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-223-7928 
Fax:614-223-5955 
Email:jk2961 @att.com 

none *Cochem, Carys 
Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St 
21st Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1330 
Fax:614-222-1337 
Email: carys. cochem@duke-energy .com 

PARTY OF RECORD 
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 

OHIO CABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, ^ „ ^ p 
ASSOCIATION 

50 W. BROAD STREET 
SUITE 118 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-461-4014 
Fax:614-461-9326 
Email:rNFO(aOCTA.ORG 
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